2−Input NAND Schmitt Trigger
The L74VHC1G132 is a single gate CMOS Schmitt NAND trigger fabricated with silicon gate CMOS
 technology.It achieves high speed operation similar to equivalent Bipolar Schottky TTL while maintaining CMOS low
power dissipation.
The internal circuit is composed of three stages, including a buffer output which provides high noise immunity and
stable output.
The L74VHC1G132 input structure provides protection when voltages up to 7.0 V are applied, regardless of
the supply voltage. This allows the L74VHC1G132 to be used to interface 5.0 V circuits to 3.0 V circuits.

OUTPUT
Figure 4. Switching Waveforms Figure 5. Test Circuit
DEVICE ORDERING INFORMATION
LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD.
Device Nomenclature
Device Order
Number
Logic
Circuit
Indicator
Temp
Range
Identifier
Technology
Device
Function
Package
Suffix
Tape and
Reel Suffix
Package Type
(Name/SOT#/
Common Name)
Tape and
Reel Size
L74VHC1G132DFT1           L             74            VHC1G        132              DF                 T1             SC–70/SC–88A/           178 mm (7 in)
SOT–353 3000 Unit
L74VHC1G132DFT2          L             74            VHC1G        132              DF                 T2             SC–70/SC–88A/           178 mm (7 in)
SOT–353 3000 Unit
L74VHC1G132DFT4          L             74            VHC1G        132              DF                 T4             SC–70/SC–88A/           330 mm (13 in)
SOT–353 10,000 Unit
L74VHC1G132DTT1          L             74            VHC1G        132              DT                 T1             SOT–23/TSOPS/          178 mm (7 in)
SC–59 3000 Unit
L74VHC1G132DTT3          L             74            VHC1G        132              DT                 T3             SOT–23/TSOPS/          330 mm (13 in)
SC–59 10,000 Unit
4/6
L74VHC1G132
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS